# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3417243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DORON KOLTON	03/26/2006
ADI STAV	03/26/2006
ASAF WEXLER	03/28/2006
ARIEL FRYDMAN	03/26/2006
YORAM ZAHAVI	03/30/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BREACH SECURITY, INC.
Street Address:	2011 PALOMAR AIRPORT ROAD
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13006230

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125801020

Email: mlenisa@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT AND ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TW057US23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. LENISA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Lenisa/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 035926 FRAME: 0323

503370621

source=TW057US00\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=TW057US00\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=TW057US00\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=TW057US00\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035926 FRAME: 0324

NO.359 P.6/9

Application No.: 11/325,234 Filing Date: January 4, 2006

PATENT 112229-003.UTL

AS	SIGNMENT
X WHEREAS, We, Doron Kolton, an Israeli X Pardesiya, Israel; Adi Stav, an Israeli citizen, resid Tel Aviv, Israel; Asaf Wexler, an Israeli citizen, re X Ra'anana, Israel; Ariel Frydman, an Israeli citizen Petach Tikva, Israel; Yoram Zahavi, an Israeli citi have invented certain new at DETECTING ATTACKS WITHIN ENCRYPTI	citizen, residing at #ATMT 77 ting at Brasil M. 2M siding at residing at 40 M DUGS ADT S.
AND WHEREAS, Breach Security, Inc. () place of business at 2011 Palomar Airport Road, C and interest in and to the said improvements and the	nereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation, with its principal carlabad, CA 92009, desires to acquire the entire right, title, said Application:
and set over, and by these presents do hereby sel successors, legal representatives and assigns, the er under the said improvements, and the said applicat divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and a thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent v or countries foreign to the United States and all authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents countries foreign to the United States whose duty is	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is creby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred l. assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, the right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and ion and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all ll Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted it all rights of priority under International Conventions and be filed for said improvements in any country or countries which may be granted for said improvements in any country extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby of the United States, and any Official of any country or is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all SSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in
DIOCCCOINE Sign all lawful ranges execute all division	t we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, our respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal enal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful as said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and a for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto ser	my hand and seal this
× 20 day of March, 2006	Doron Kolton
· 26 day of Mar-ch 2006	Adi Stav
day of, 2006	Asaf Wexler

112229.000003/59} 864,0[

P. 04

BREACH SECURITY 972 9 9568148 972-9-777006 NO.359 972 9 777006**6** 

P.8/91

Application No.: 11/325,234 Filing Date: January 4, 2006

PATENT 112229-003.UTL

		ASSIGNMENT
Tel Aviv, Israel; Asaf Ra'anana, Israel; Ariel Petach Tikva, Israel; Y DETECTING ATTA	Wexler, an Israeli orize Wexler, an Israeli orize Frydman, an Israel oram Zahavi, an Isr e invented certain	an Israeli citizen, residing at
AND WHERE place of business at 20 and interest in and to the	AS, Breach Security 11 Palomar Airport e said improvements	y, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation, with its principal Road, Carlsbad, CA 92009, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and the said Application:
and set over, and by the successors, legal represe under the said improved divisions, renewals and thereon and all reissues applications for Letters foreign to the United Strong to countries foreign to authorize and request the countries foreign to the Letters Patent for said it accordance with the term.  AND WE HERE legal representatives and proceeding, sign all lawfooths and generally do e assigns, to obtain and enfi	nese presents do her ematives and assignments, and the said accontinuations thereo and extensions there and extensions their Patent which may have, and all Letters if the United States, whose a Commissioner of United States, whose a of this instrument.  By covenant and agassigns, any facts kell papers, execute all verything possible to once proper patent pr	ation of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is rea, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred reby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, is, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all f, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted used, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and exercise be filed for said improvements in any country or countries Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and injential of aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and injential of aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and original improvements in all countries.
		set my name and seat inis
day of	, 2006	
day of	, 2006	Doron Kolton
	4000	Adj Stay
23 day of March	, 2006	J:1/-k
		Asof Wex er

112229.000003/301864.01

30.MAR.2006 14:07 BREACH SECURITY 972 9 9568148

NO.359 P.7/9

	Application No.: 11/325,234 Filing Date: January 4, 2006	PATENT 112229-003.UTI Page 2
×	26 day of Marsh 2006	Arrel Frydman
	day of, 2006	Variana Zahani

112229-000003/S91864.0)

o. 06

がらり 大大の中 大地の 新田等の 大

NO.35942 P.9/9/3

Application No.: 11/325,234 Filing Date: January 4, 2006 PATENT 112229-003, LITE

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wc, Doron Kolton, an Israeli citizen, residing at
randonya, Israeli, Adi Stav. an Israeli citizen recidina et
Tel Aviv, Israel; Asar Wexler, an Israeli citizen, residing et
Ka dilata, Israel, Ariel Frydinan, an Israeli citizen reviding et
Fuldell Hikva Island Varani Varani Varani Indiana
DETECTING ATTACKS WITHIN ENCRYPTOR TO AND USERS IN a SYSTEM TO ENABLE
Lotters Patent in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2006 as serial

AND WHEREAS, Breach Security, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2011 Palomar Airport Road, Carlabad, CA 92009, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNUE, successors, legal representatives and sesigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TUSTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereupso set my hand and sext this

	Doran Kolian
, tlay of, 2006	
	Adi Stay
	Anal Wexler
30 day of March, 2006	
[0.144] P\$(0.0000, exc.2]	
	gomm zochaci

REEL: 035929 EBAME: 032

RECORDED: 06/29/2015